fee by up to 50 percent of the amount of the fee for any applicant who is enrolled in a postgraduate training program approved by
the board or who has completed a postgraduate training program approved by the board within six months prior to the payment of
the initial license fee.

(c) Before January 1, 2021, the biennial renewal fee shall be one thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100). Any licensee enrolled in
an approved residency program shall be required to pay only 50 percent of the biennial renewal fee at the time of their first
renewal.

(d) On and after January 1, 2021, the biennial renewal fee shall be one thousand three hundred and eighteen dollars ($1,318).
Any licensee enrolled in an approved residency program shall be required to pay only 50 percent of the biennial renewal fee at
the time of their first renewal.

(e) The delinquency fee shall be one hundred fifty dollars ($150).

(f) The duplicate wall certificate fee shall be one hundred dollars ($100).

[...]

issuance, then the initial license fee shall be an amount equal to 50 percent of the initial license fee. The initial license fee shall
include one wall license registration if a place of practice is specified in the application.

(e) The renewal fee shall be five hundred dollars ($500) and may be increased to not more than seven hundred seventy-five
dollars ($775) and, if a lower fee is fixed by the board, shall be an amount sufficient to support the functions of the board in the
administration of this chapter. The board shall assess the renewal fee biennially.

(f) The delinquency fee shall be set in accordance with Section 163.5.

[...]

(2)  The annual renewal fee for approval to supervise an acupuncture trainee shall be two hundred ($200) and may be
increased to not more than five hundred dollars ($500).

(3) The application fee for an acupuncture trainee shall be one thousand dollars ($1,000) and may be increased to not more
than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500).

(4) The annual renewal fee for an acupuncture trainee shall be five hundred dollars ($500) and may be increased to not more
than six hundred dollars ($600).

(5) The delinquency fee for a supervisor shall be set in accordance with Section 163.5.

[...]

The written examination fees
shall be adjusted periodically by regulation to reflect the actual costs incurred by the board.

(5) The fee for rescoring an examination shall be twenty dollars ($20).

(6) The fee for issuance of an initial license shall be a maximum of one hundred fifty-five dollars ($155).

(7) The fee for license renewal shall be a maximum of one hundred fifty-five dollars ($155).

(8) The fee for inactive license renewal shall be a maximum of seventy-seven dollars and fifty cents ($77.50).

(9) The renewal delinquency fee shall be a maximum of seventy-five dollars ($75). A person who permits their license to expire
is subject to the delinquency fee.